The examples assume that Entity XYZ has 1,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000 in total
liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00, respectively. The table below illustrates the dilutive
effect on nonparticipating stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and
any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 5% discount to net asset value per share); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares)
at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 10% discount to net asset value per share); and (3) an
offering of 200,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and any underwriting discounts and commissions (a
20% discount to net asset value per share).

Example 1
5% offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% offering

at 20% Discount

Prior to
Sale

Below Net
Asset Value
per Share

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   —    $ 10.05   —    $ 9.52   —    $ 8.47   — 
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   —    $ 9.50   —    $ 9.00   —    $ 8.00   — 
Decrease to Net Asset Value per Share
Total Shares Outstanding   1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,200,000   20.00%
Net Asset Value per Share   $ 10.00   $ 9.98   (0.20)%   $ 9.91   (0.90)%   $ 9.67   (3.30)%

25

Example 1
5% offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% offering

at 20% Discount

Prior to
Sale

Below Net
Asset

Value per
Share

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A   10,000   10,000   —    10,000   —    10,000   — 
Percentage Held by Stockholder A   1.00%   0.95%   (5.00)%   0.91%   (9.00)%   0.83%   (17.00)%
Total Asset Values
Total Net Asset Value Held by Stockholder A   $100,000   $ 99,800   (0.20)%   $ 99,100   (0.90)%   $ 96,700   (3.30)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be

$10.00 per Share)   $100,000   $100,000   —    $100,000   —    $100,000   — 
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total Net Asset Value

Less Total Investment)   —    $ (200)   —    $ (900)   —    $ (3,300)   — 
Per Share Amounts
Net Asset Value per Share Held by Stockholder A   —    $ 9.98   —    $ 9.91   —    $ 9.67   — 
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed

to be $10.00 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale)   $ 10.00   $ 10.00   —    $ 10.00   —    $ 10.00   — 
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (Net Asset

Value per Share Less Investment per Share)   —    $ (0.02)   —    $ (0.09)   —    $ (0.33)   — 
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per

Share Divided by Investment per Share)   —    —    (0.20)%   —    (0.90)%   —    (3.30)%

Impact on Existing Stockholders who Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering by us of shares at a price below net asset value per share or who buy additional shares in the
secondary market at the same or lower price as obtained by us in an offering (after expenses and any underwriting discounts and commissions) will
experience the same types of net asset value per share dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less
than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in the shares immediately prior to the offering. The level of net asset value per share

[…]

discount to net asset value per share. The examples assume that Entity XYZ has 1,000,000 shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000
in total liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00, respectively. The table below illustrates the
dilutive and accretive effects on stockholder A at (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses
and any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 5% discount to net asset value per share); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding
shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and any underwriting discounts and commissions (a 10% discount to net asset value per share); and (3) an
offering of 200,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and any underwriting discounts and commissions (a
20% discount to net asset value per share).

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount

Prior to
Sale

Below Net
Asset Value
per Share

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per share to public   —    $ 10.05   —    $ 9.52   —    $ 8.47   — 
Net offering proceeds per share to issuer   —    $ 9.50   —    $ 9.00   —    $ 8.00   — 
Decrease to Net Asset Value per Share
Total shares outstanding   —    1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,200,000   20.00%
Net Asset Value per Share   —    $ 9.98   (0.20)%   $ 9.91   (0.90)%   $ 9.67   (3.30)%

28

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount

Prior to
Sale

Below Net
Asset Value
per Share

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Dilution to Stockholder A
Shares held by stockholder A   —    500   —    1,000   —    2,000   — 
Percentage held by stockholder A   —    0.05%   —    0.09%   —    0.17%   — 
Total Asset Values
Total Net Asset Value held by stockholder A   —    $ 4,990   —    $ 9,910   —    $ 19,340   — 
Total investment by stockholder A   —    $ 5,025   —    $ 9,952   —    $ 16,940   — 
Total dilution to stockholder A (total net asset value less

total investment)   —    $ (35)   —    $ 390   —    $ 2,400   — 
Per Share Amounts
Net asset value per share held by stockholder A   —    $ 9.98   —    $ 9.91   —    $ 9.67   — 
Investment per share held by stockholder A   —    $ 10.05   —    $ 9.52   —    $ 8.47   — 
(Dilution)/accretion per share held by stockholder A (net

asset value per share less investment per share)   —    $ (0.07)   —    $ 0.39   —    $ 1.20   — 
Percentage (dilution)/accretion to stockholder A

(dilution/accretion per share divided by investment per
share)   —    —    (0.70)%   —    4.10%   —    14.17%

29

DETERMINATION OF NET ASSET VALUE

Our board of directors is responsible for overseeing the valuation of our portfolio investments at fair value as determined in good faith pursuant to the
Adviser’s valuation policy. As permitted by Rule 2a-5 of the 1940 Act, our board of directors has designated the Adviser as our valuation designee with
day-to-day responsibility for implementing the portfolio valuation process set forth in the Adviser’s valuation policy.

The Adviser determines the fair value of our investment portfolio each quarter. Securities that are publicly-traded with readily available market prices